12-Month
Rolling Average

¢/KWH

8.794

0.000

8.852

CAPITAL COMPONENTS

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

PREFERRED STOCK

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

COMMON EQUITY

DEFERRED INCOME TAX

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS

TOTAL

• 13-MONTH AVERAGE

NOTE:

GULF POWER COMPANY
BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS WITH PRO FORMA

DECEMBER, 2021

JURISDICTIONAL CAPITAL
AVERAGE RATIO

$ 975,760,080 29.56%

268,982,052 8.15%

0.00%

21,581,663 0.65%

1,432,122,678 43.38%

41 3,791,343 12.53%

173,659,705 5.26%

15,557,109 0.47%

$ 3.301,454,630 100.00%

EFFECTIVE APRIL 18, 2014 THE COMMISSION APPROVED AFUDC RATE IS 5.73%

SCHEDULE A: PAGE 1 OF 1

AFUDC
COST OF WEIGHTED
CAPITAL COMPONENTS

2.49% 0.74%

0.75% • 0.06%

0.00% 0.00%

1.94%' 0.01%

10.25% 4.45%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

5.26%

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS WITH PROFORMA
DECEMBER, 2021

SCHEDULE B· PAGE 1 OF 1

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS (1). !2) ADJUSTED
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

2 6 7 8

LONG TERM DEBT $ 1,667,721,670 $ 1,643,824,102 s (666,988,655) S (1,075,367) s 975,760.080

SHORT TERM DEBT 423,700,607 417,493,230 (183,864,847) 35,353,669 268,982,052

PREFERRED STOCK

COMMON EQUITY 2,884,141,228 2,841 ,743.682 (1 ,255,831 .187) (153,789.817) 1,432,122,678

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 38,465,939 38,566.368 (16,984.705) 21 ,581 ,663

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 749,916.318 738,922,110 (325,652,563) 521,797 413,791,343

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 314,943,422 310,329,379 (136,669,674) 173.659,705

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 28.213,852 27,800,508 (12,243,399) 15,557,109

TOTAL s 6,107,103,036 s 6,018,679.379 s (2 ,598,235.031) $ (118,989,718) s 3,301,454.630

NOTE:
(t) FOR RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SEE SCHEDULE 2 PAGE 3
(2) FOR WORKING CAPITAL ADJUSTMENTS SEE SCHEDULE 2 PAGE 3B
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

MONTHS

JAN

FEB

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

OCT

NOV

DEC

GULF POWER COMPANY
METHODOLOGY FOR MONTHLY COMPOUNDING

OF THE AFUDC RATE WITH PROFORMA
DECEMBER. 2021

AFUDC COMPOUNDING

((1 +R/12)"1 2)·1 = APPROVED RATE

((1+R/12)"12)-1 = 5.26%

((1 +R/12)'"12) = 1.05257146

(1+R/12) = 1.00427881

(R/12) = 0.00427881